

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10499/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner has provided a copy of
petition to the caveator.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER