

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10499/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioners.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Ld. Counsel for caveator submits that she has received the copies of pleadings. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG