

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6145/2022

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JEET RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

(FOR PRE FINAL HEARING )

Date : 08-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Brij Bhushan K Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. O.P.singh, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The matter being complete in all respects, the same be  
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR  
Registrar

MG