

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6145/2022

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JEET RAM (DECEASED) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 179729/2025 IS UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 179729/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 29-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Brij Bhushan K Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. O P Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Mahan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya R Swami, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 179729/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

The application is allowed.

List the appeal in the month of November,2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR